## No.EDN-H(2)B(6)-1-18/2023-(NM)-Court case DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION HIMACHAL PRADESH, LALPANI SHIMLA- I

Dated

Shimla-171001, the

July, 2023

To

Sh. Ram Pal,

S/o Sh. Mohinder Paul, R/o V.P.O. Paraur,

Tehsil Palampur, Distt. Kangra, H.P.

Subject:-

Regarding personal hearing in CWP No. 3482/2023 titled as Ram

Pal Vs. State of H.P. & Others.

Memo:

In continuation to the subject cited above, you are once again directed to attend the personal hearing on 24-07-2023 in the Chamber of Director Elementary Education, H.P. at 10.00 A.M sharp in view of the aforesaid court case affording last opportunity, otherwise ex-party decision will be taken. This may be treated as Most Urgent.

DIRECTOR

Endst. No. Even, dated, Shimla-171001,

July, 2023.

Copy: Forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Dy. Directors of Elementary Education Sirmour, H.P.

2. GSSS Kaffota, Distt. Sirmour, H.P.

13. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla.

4. Guard File.

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

2 0 JUL 2023

शिमला-1

## No.EDN-H(2)B(6)-1-18/2023-(NM)-Court case DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION HIMACHAL PRADESH, LALPANI SHIMLA- I

Dated

Shimla-171001, the

July, 2023

To

Sh. Rakesh Kumar,

S/o Sh. Rattan Singh, R/o V. Jalakh, P.O. Bilaspur,

Tehsil Haripur, Distt. Kangra, H.P.

Subject:-

Regarding personal hearing in CWP No. 4174/2023 titled as

Rakesh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Others.

Memo:

On the subject cited above, you are directed to attend the personal hearing on 22-07-2023 in the Chamber of Director Elementary Education, H.P. at 10.00 A.M sharp in view of the aforesaid court case, otherwise ex-party decision will be taken. This may be treated as Most Urgent.

DIRECTOR

Endst. No. Even, dated, Shimla-171001,

July, 2023.

Copy: Forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Dy. Directors of Elementary Education Sirmour, H.P.

2. GSSS Koti Bounch, Distt. Sirmour, H.P.

3. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla.

4. Guard File.

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

2 0 JUL 2023

शिमला-1

Sover

No.EDN-H(2)B(6)-1-18/2023-(NM)-Court case
DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
HIMACHAL PRADESH, LALPANI SHIMLA-1
प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

Dated

Shimla-171001, the

July 2023

शिमला-1

To

Sh. Lekh Raj,

S/o Shri Sohan Lal, R/O of Village Mohin, P.O. Gopalpur,

Tehsil Sarkaghat, District Mandi.

Subject:-

Regarding personal hearing in CWP No. 4166/2023 titled as Lekh

Raj Vs. State of H.P. & Others.

Memo:

On the subject cited above, you are directed to attend the personal hearing on 24-07-2023 in the Chamber of Director Elementary Education, H.P. at 10.00 A.M sharp in view of the aforesaid court case, otherwise ex-party decision will be taken. This may be treated as Most Urgent.

DIRECTOR

Endst. No. Even, dated, Shimla-171001,

July, 2023.

Copy: Forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Dy. Directors of Elementary Education Shimla, H.P.

2. GSSS Kupvi, Distt. Shimla, H.P.

3/ The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla.

4. Guard File.

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

2 0 JUL 2023

शिमला-1

DIRECTOR

## No.EDN-H(2)B(6)-1-18/2023-(NM)-Court case DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION HIMACHAL PRADESH, LALPANI SHIMLA- I

Dated

Shimla-171001, the

July, 2023

To

Sh. Amit Kumar,

S/o Sh. Gurpal Singh, R/o V.P.O. Chururu,

Tehsil Amb, Distt. Una, H.P.

Subject:-

Regarding personal hearing in CWP No. 4403/2023 titled as Amit

Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Others.

Memo:

On the subject cited above, you are directed to attend the personal hearing on 22-07-2023 in the Chamber of Director Elementary Education, H.P. at 10.00 A.M sharp in view of the aforesaid court case, otherwise ex-party decision will be taken. This may be treated as Most Urgent.

DIRECTOR

Endst. No. Even, dated, Shimla-171001,

July, 2023.

Copy: Forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Dy. Directors of Elementary Education Shimla, H.P.

2. GSSS Jhina, Distt. Shimla, H.P.

The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla.

4. Guard File.

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

2 0 JUL 2023

शिमला-1